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INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR J. L. Sharp ADDRESS P. 0. Box 549, Hobbs, NM

B8240
LEASE Cindy WELL NO.1 FIELD

LOCATION Sec. 22, T-11-S, R-36-E Lea Co., NM

DEPTH INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
, DEGRELE ACCUMULATED
366 ' 1/4 1.61 1.61
784 ' 1/2 3.64 5.25
1284 1/2 4.35 9.60
1778 1/2 4.30 13.90
2170 1-1/4 8.55 22.45
2680 1 8.93 31.38
3132 1 7.91 39.29
3546 1-1/2 10.85 50.14
4058 1-1/2 _ 13.41 63.55
4846 1-1/4 17.18 80.73
5240 1-1/4 8.59 89.32
5818 1/4 2.54 91.86
6325 1/2 4.41 96.27
6887 3/4 7.36 103.63
7387 , 1 8.75 112.38
7891 1 8.82 121.20
8830 1-1/4 20.47 141.67
9067 1-1/4 5.17 146.84
9567 1-1/4 - 10.90 157.74
10067 TD 1-1/2 13.10 170.84

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Corporation
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By: 1 &7 s 2 i

Title:R, Q. McWilliams Operations
Manager

Affidavic:
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on muking
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief
such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.
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Affiant"s signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 27 day of May
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Notary Pulflic Tor State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

Qyne 30, 1985~




